TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/08/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
N.E.W. Local Directory Services, Inc.		11/08/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Electronics Warranty, LLC	
Street Address:	22660 Executive Drive	
City:	Sterling	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20166	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3800165	SENIOR CHECKED
Registration Number:	3796372	SENIORCHECKED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (302)636-5454

 Phone:
 800-927-9801 x2348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	978493-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson TRADEMARK

900207044 REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0437

3800165

CO 555

Signature:	/jep/	
Date:	11/14/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=11-14-11 N.E.W. Local Directory Services-Tm#page1.tif source=11-14-11 N.E.W. Local Directory Services-Tm#page2.tif source=11-14-11 N.E.W. Local Directory Services-Tm#page3.tif source=11-14-11 N.E.W. Local Directory Services-Tm#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0438

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"N.E.W. LOCAL DIRECTORY SERVICES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NATIONAL ELECTRONICS WARRANTY, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "NATIONAL ELECTRONICS WARRANTY, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 2:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2022410 8100M

111177439

DATE: 11-09-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9146029

TRADEMARK REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0439

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:28 PM 11/08/2011 FILED 02:28 PM 11/08/2011 SRV 111177439 - 2022410 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

of

N.E.W. LOCAL DIRECTORY SERVICES, INC., (a Delaware corporation)

with and into NATIONAL ELECTRONICS WARRANTY, LLC,

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 267 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>") and Section 18-209(i) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>Act</u>"), National Electronics Warranty, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>N.E.W.</u>"), and owner of N.E.W. Local Directory Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of N.E.W. ("<u>Subsidiary</u>"), hereby adopts the following Certificate of Ownership and Merger and states as follows:

- 1. N.E.W. owns one hundred percent (100%) of the stock of Subsidiary.
- 2. At the Effective Time (as defined below), Subsidiary will merge with and into N.E.W. (the "Merger") in accordance with the Act and the DGCL, whereupon the separate existence of Subsidiary will cease, and N.E.W. will continue to exist as a Delaware limited liability company under and be governed by the Act.
- 3. The Merger shall be effective on the filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware (the "Effective Time").
- 4. The Merger and this Certificate have been authorized, approved and executed by N.E.W. in accordance with its limited liability company agreement and its other governing documents, and in accordance with the DGCL and the Act.

[signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0440

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, N.E.W. has executed this Certificate of Ownership and Merger as of the 8th day of November, 2011.

> National Electronics Warranty, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Anthony P. Nader, III, Chief Executive Officer and President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 11/14/2011